
JFBC 2026 Bible Reading Plan
Foundations : A 260-Day Reading Plan


WEEK 1 - January 5 through January 9

Genesis 1-2  Monday        January 5

Genesis 3-4  Tuesday        January 6

Genesis 6-7  Wednesday  January 7

Genesis 8-9  Thursday      January 8

Job 1-2         Friday           January 9


Memorize: Genesis 1:27


WEEK 2 - January 12 through January 16

Job 38-39       Monday          January 12

Job 40-42       Tuesday          January 13

Genesis 11-12 Wednesday   January 14

Genesis 15      Thursday       January 15

Genesis 16-17 Friday           January 16


Memorize: Hebrews 11:8


WEEK 3 - January 19 through January 23

Genesis 18-19    Monday        January 19

Genesis 20-21    Tuesday       January 20

Genesis 22         Wednesday  January 21

Genesis 24          Thursday     January 22

Gen. 25:19-34/26 Friday        January 23


Memorize: Romans 4:20-21


WEEK 4 - January 26 through January 30

Genesis 27-28      Monday       January 26

Genesis 29-30:24 Tuesday       January 27

Genesis 31-32      Wednesday January 28

Genesis 33,35      Thursday     January 29

Genesis 37            Friday         January 30


Memorize: 1 John 3:18


WEEK 5 - February 2 through February 6

Genesis 39-40  Monday       February 2

Genesis 41       Tuesday       February 3

Genesis 42-43  Wednesday February 4

Genesis 44-45  Thursday     February 5

Genesis 46-47  Friday          February 6


Memorize: Romans 8:28-30


WEEK 6 - February 9 through February 13

Genesis 48-49    Monday       February 9

Gen. 50- Ex. 1    Tuesday       February 10

Exodus 2-3         Wednesday February 11

Exodus 4-5         Thursday     February 12

Exodus 6-7         Friday          February 13


Memorize: Genesis 50:20


WEEK 7 - February 16 through February 20

Exodus 8-9          Monday        February 16

Exodus 10-11      Tuesday        February 17

Exodus 12            Wednesday  February 18

Exodus 13:17-14 Thursday      February 19

Exodus 16-17      Friday           February 20


Memorize: John 1:29


WEEK 8 - February 23 through February 27

Exodus 19-20   Monday       February 23

Exodus 24-25   Tuesday       February 24

Exodus 26-27   Wednesday  February 25

Exodus 28-29   Thursday      February 26

Exodus 30-31   Friday          February 27


Memorize: Exodus 20:1-3




WEEK 9 - March 2 through March 6

Exodus 32-33    Monday      March 2

Exodus 34-36:1 Tuesday      March 3

Exodus 40         Wednesday March 4

Leviticus 8-9     Thursday     March 5

Leviticus 16-17 Friday          March 6


Memorize: Matthew 22:37-39


WEEK 10 - March 9 through March 13

Leviticus 23           Monday        March 9

Leviticus 26           Tuesday       March 10

Numbers 11-12     Wednesday  March 11

Numbers 13-14     Thursday     March 12

Numbers 16-17     Friday          March 13


Memorize: Deuteronomy 31:8


WEEK 11 - March 16 through March 20

Numbers 20/27:12-23 Monday      March 16

Numbers 34-35          Tuesday       March 17

Deuteronomy 1-2       Wednesday  March 18

Deuteronomy 3-4       Thursday      March 19

Deuteronomy 6-7        Friday          March 20


Memorize: Deuteronomy 6:6-9


WEEK 12 - March 23 through March 27

Deuteronomy 8-9       Monday       March 23

Deuteronomy 30-31   Tuesday       March 24

Deut. 32:48-52/34      Wednesday  March 25

Joshua 1-2                 Thursday      March 26

Joshua 3-4                 Friday           March 27


Memorize: Joshua 1:8-9


WEEK 13 - March 30 through April 3

Joshua 5:10-15/6    Monday        March 30

Joshua 7-8              Tuesday        March 31

Joshua 23-24          Wednesday  April 1

Judges 2-3              Thursday      April 2

Judges 4                  Friday          April 3


Memorize: Judges 2:12


WEEK 14 - April 6 through April 10

Judges 6-7        Monday       April 6

Judges 13-14    Tuesday       April 7

Judges 15-16    Wednesday  April 8

Ruth 1-2            Thursday      April 9

Ruth 3-4            Friday           April 10


Memorize: Psalm 19:14


WEEK 15 - April 13 through April 17

1 Samuel 1-2        Monday       April 13

1 Samuel 3/8        Tuesday       April 14

1 Samuel 9-10      Wednesday  April 15

1 Samuel 13-14    Thursday      April 16

1 Samuel 15-16    Friday           April 17


Memorize: 1 Samuel 16:7


WEEK 16 - April 20 through April 24

1 Samuel 17-18          Monday          April 20

1 Samuel 19-20          Tuesday          April 21

1 Samuel 21-22          Wednesday     April 22

Psalm 22/ 1 Sam.24-25:1 Thursday  April 23

1 Samuel 28/31          Friday              April 24


Memorize: 1 Samuel 17:46-47


WEEK 17 - April 27 through May1

2 Samuel 1/2:1-7             Monday       April 27

2 Samuel 3:1,5/Psalm 23 Tuesday       April 28

2 Samuel 6-7                   Wednesday  April 29

Psalm 18/2 Samuel 9       Thursday     April 30

2 Samuel 11-12                Friday          May 1


Memorize: Psalm 23:1-3


WEEK 18 - May 4 through May 8

Psalm 51                     Monday        May 4

2 Samuel 24/Psalm 24 Tuesday       May 5

Psalms 1/19                 Wednesday  May 6

Psalms 103/119:1-48  Thursday      May 7

Psalm 119:49-128       Friday           May 8


Memorize: Psalm 1:1-2




WEEK 19 - May 11 through May 15

Psalm 119:129-176/139 Monday      May 11

Psalms 148-150             Tuesday      May 12

1 Kings 2                       Wednesday  May 13

1 Kings 3/6                    Thursday     May 14

1 Kings 8/9:1-9              Friday          May 15


Memorize: Psalm 139:1-3


WEEK 20 - May 18 through May 22

Proverbs 1-2       Monday        May 18

Proverbs 3-4       Tuesday        May 19

Proverbs 16-18   Wednesday  May 20

Proverbs 31        Thursday      May 21

1 Kings 11-12      Friday          May 22


Memorize: Proverbs 3:5-6


WEEK 21 - May 25 through May 29

1 Kings 16:29-34/17 Monday       May 25

1 Kings 18-19           Tuesday       May 26

1 Kings 21-22           Wednesday  May 27

2 Kings 2                   Thursday     May 28

2 Kings 5/6:1-23        Friday         May 29


Memorize: Psalm 63:1


WEEK 22 - June 1 through June 5

Jonah 1-2           Monday        June 1

Jonah 3-4           Tuesday        June 2

Hosea 1-3           Wednesday  June 3

Amos 1:1/9         Thursday      June 4

Joel 1-3               Friday          June 5


Memorize: Psalm 16:11


WEEK 23 - June 8 through June 12

Isaiah 6/9              Monday         June 8

Isaiah 44-45          Tuesday        June 9

Isaiah 52-53          Wednesday  June 10

Isaiah 65-66          Thursday      June 11

Micah 1/4:6-13/5  Friday           June 12


Memorize: Isaiah 53:5-6


WEEK 24 - June 15 through June 19

2 Kings 17-18       Monday        June 15

2 Kings 19-21       Tuesday        June 16

2 Kings 22-23       Wednesday  June 17

Jeremiah 1-3:5      Thursday     June 18

Jeremiah 25/29      Friday         June 19


Memorize: Proverbs 29:18


WEEK 25 - June 22 through June 26

Jeremiah 31:31-40/32-33     Monday      June 22

Jeremiah 52/2 Kings 24-25  Tuesday      June 23

Ezekiel 1:1-3/36:16-38/37    Wednesday June 24

Daniel 1-2                             Thursday     June 25

Daniel 3-4                             Friday          June 26


Memorize: Daniel 4:35


WEEK 26 - June 29 through July 3

Daniel 5-6            Monday         June 29

Daniel 9-10/12     Tuesday         June 30

Ezra 1-2               Wednesday    July 1

Ezra 3-4               Thursday       July 2

Ezra 5-6                Friday           July 3


Memorize: Daniel 9:19


WEEK 27 - July 6 through July 10

Zechariah 1:1-6/2/12    Monday       July 6

Ezra 7-8                        Tuesday       July 7

Ezra 9-10                      Wednesday  July 8

Esther 1-2                     Thursday      July 9

Esther 3-4                     Friday           July 10


Memorize: 1 Peter 3:15


WEEK 28 - July 13 through July 17

Esther 5-7          Monday        July 13

Esther 8-10        Tuesday        July 14

Nehemiah 1-2    Wednesday  July 15

Nehemiah 3-4    Thursday      July 16

Nehemiah 5-6     Friday          July 17


Memorize: Psalm 101:3-4




WEEK 29 - July 20 through July 24

Nehemiah 7-8      Monday         July 20

Nehemiah 9         Tuesday         July 21

Nehemiah 10        Wednesday  July 22

Nehemiah 11        Thursday      July 23

Nehemiah 12        Friday           July 24


Memorize: Nehemiah 9:6


WEEK 30 - July 27 through July 31

Nehemiah 13     Monday        July 27

Malachi 1          Tuesday        July 28

Malachi 2          Wednesday  July 29

Malachi 3          Thursday      July 30

Malachi 4          Friday           July 31


Memorize: Psalm 51:17


WEEK 31 - August 3 through August 7

Luke 1             Monday       August 3

Luke 2             Tuesday       August 4

Matthew 1-2   Wednesday  August 5

Mark 1             Thursday     August 6

John 1             Friday          August 7


Memorize: John 1:1-2


WEEK 32 - August 10 through August 14

Matthew 3-4        Monday         August 10

Matthew 5           Tuesday         August 11

Matthew 6           Wednesday   August 12

Matthew 7           Thursday       August 13

Matthew 8           Friday            August 14


Memorize: Matthew 6:33


WEEK 33 - August 17 through August 21

Luke 9:10-62      Monday        August 17

Mark 9-10          Tuesday        August 18

Luke 12             Wednesday   August 19

John 3-4            Thursday      August 20

Luke 14              Friday          August 21


Memorize: Luke 14:33


WEEK 34 - August 24 through August 28

John 6                       Monday        August 24

Matthew 19:16-30     Tuesday       August 25

Luke 15-16                Wednesday  August 26

Luke 17:11-37/18      Thursday      August 27

Mark 10                     Friday           August 28


Memorize: Mark 10:45


WEEK 35 - August 31 through September 4

John 11/Mt. 21:1-13   Monday       August 31

John 13                      Tuesday       September 1

John 14-15                 Wednesday September 2

John 16                      Thursday     September 3

Matthew 24:1-31        Friday          September 4


Memorize: John 15:5


WEEK 36 - September 7 through September 11

Matthew 24:32-51             Monday       September 7

John 17                              Tuesday      September 8

Matthew 26:35-27:31        Wednesday September 9

Mt. 27:32-66/Lk. 23:26-56 Thursday    September 10

John 19                               Friday        September 11


Memorize: John 17:3


WEEK 37 - September 14 through September 18

Mark 16             Monday         September 14

Luke 24             Tuesday         September 15

John 20-21        Wednesday   September 16

Matthew 28       Thursday       September 17

Acts 1                Friday            September 18


Memorize: Matthew 28:19-20


WEEK 38 - September 21 through September 25

Acts 2-3           Monday       September 21

Acts 4-5           Tuesday       September 22

Acts 6              Wednesday  September 23

Acts 7              Thursday      September 24

Acts 8-9           Friday          September 25


Memorize: Acts 2:42




WEEK 39 - September 28 through October 2

Acts 10-11          Monday        September 28

Acts 12               Tuesday        September 29

Acts 13-14          Wednesday  September 30

James 1-2           Thursday     October 1

James 3-5           Friday         October 2


Memorize: James 1:2-3


WEEK 40 - October 5 through October 9

Acts 15-16                Monday       October 5

Galatians 1-3            Tuesday       October 6

Galatians 4-6            Wednesday  October 7

Acts 17-18:17           Thursday     October 8

1 Thessalonians 1-2  Friday         October 9


Memorize: Acts 17:11


WEEK 41 - October 12 through October 16

1 Thessalonians 3-5  Monday        October 12

2 Thessalonians 1-3  Tuesday        October 13

Acts 18:18-28/19      Wednesday  October 14

1 Corinthians 1-2      Thursday      October 15

1 Corinthians 3-4      Friday           October 16


Memorize: 1 Corinthians 1:18


WEEK 42 - October 19 through October 23

1 Corinthians 5-6      Monday        October 19

1 Corinthians 7-8      Tuesday        October 20

1 Corinthians 9-10    Wednesday  October 21

1 Corinthians 11-12  Thursday      October 22

1 Corinthians 13-14  Friday           October 23


Memorize: 1 Corinthians 10:13


WEEK 43 - October 26 through October 30

1 Corinthians 15-16  Monday        October 26

2 Corinthians 1-2      Tuesday        October 27

2 Corinthians 3-4      Wednesday  October 28

2 Corinthians 5/7      Thursday      October 29

2 Corinthians 8-9      Friday           October 30


Memorize: 2 Corinthians 5:17


WEEK 44 - November 2 through November 6

2 Corinthians 10-11         Monday       November 2

2 Corinthians 12-13         Tuesday       November 3

Romans 1-2/Acts 20:1-3 Wednesday  November 4

Romans 3-4                     Thursday      November 5

Romans 5-6                     Friday           November 6


Memorize: Romans 5:1


WEEK 45 - November 9 through November 13

Romans 7-8             Monday        November 9

Romans 9-10           Tuesday       November 10

Romans 11-12         Wednesday  November 11

Romans 13-14         Thursday      November 12

Romans 15-16         Friday           November 13


Memorize: Romans 12:1-2


WEEK 46 - November 16 through November 20

Acts 20-21         Monday         November 16

Acts 22-23         Tuesday         November 17

Acts 24-25         Wednesday   November 18

Acts 26-27         Thursday       November 19

Acts 28               Friday           November 20


Memorize: Acts 20:24


WEEK 47 - November 23 through November 27

Colossians 1-2        Monday        November 23

Colossians 3-4        Tuesday        November 24

Ephesians 1-2         Wednesday  November 25

Ephesians 3-4         Thursday      November 26

Ephesians 5-6         Friday           November 27


Memorize: Ephesians 2:8-9


WEEK 48 - November 30 through December 4

Philippians 1-2       Monday       November 30

Philippians 3-4       Tuesday       December 1

Hebrews 1-2          Wednesday  December 2

Hebrews 3-4          Thursday      December 3

Hebrews 5-6          Friday           December 4


Memorize: Philippians 3:7-8




WEEK 49 - December 7 through December 11

Hebrews 7             Monday        December 7

Hebrews 8-9         Tuesday        December 8

Hebrews 10           Wednesday  December 9

Hebrews 11           Thursday      December 10

Hebrews 12           Friday           December 11


Memorize: Galatians 2:20


WEEK 50 - December 14 through December 18

1 Timothy 1-3         Monday        December 14

1 Timothy 4-6         Tuesday       December 15

2 Timothy 1-2         Wednesday  December 16

2 Timothy 3-4         Thursday     December 17

1 Peter 1-2              Friday          December 18


Memorize: 2 Timothy 2:2


WEEK 51 - December 21 through December 25

1 Peter 3-4                Monday       December 21

1 Peter 5/2 Peter 1   Tuesday       December 22

2 Peter 2-3               Wednesday  December 23

1 John 1-3                Thursday     December 24

1 John 4-5                Friday         December 25


Memorize: 1 John 4:9-10


WEEK 52 - December 28 through December 31

Revelation 1-3        Monday         December 28

Revelation 4-5        Tuesday         December 29

Revelation 18-19    Wednesday   December 30

Revelation 20-22    Thursday       December 31


Memorize: Revelation 21:4


This reading plan is meant to be helpful and not too time 
consuming. You are only reading 5 days per week. If you get 
behind, you have time to catch up on the weekends. If you get 
too far behind, just pick up on that calendar day and start 
again. The goal is to daily engage in God’s Word. If we are 
doing this individually, our lives will be better because of it. If 
we are doing this together as a church, our JFBC family will 
benefit tremendously from it. So, take up and read!


You can also journal along with your daily reading and prayer 
time. One of the great patterns to use in journaling is the 
H.E.A.R. method. The acronym is merely a suggested plan to 
interact with God’s Word, so that you get more out of your 
daily readings. Try it!


H.(Highlight) Highlight or underline the passages that stand 
out and speak to you. Write out the name of the book, the 
passage location (Chapter and Verse), and a little description 
of what you are reading.


E.(Explain) Do a little research and find out why the book you 
are reading was written. Who was the intended audience? 
How does it fit with the verses before and after? Why would 
God want this passage in the Bible?  
 
A.(Apply) How can this help me? What does this mean for me 
today? What would it look like for me to apply this verse to my 
life? What is God saying to me?


R.(Respond) God is speaking to you through His Word, what 
are you going to do about it? Maybe you need to write out a 
plan. Maybe you will respond by writing out and praying what 
you’ve written. Maybe you need to discuss the verse with 
someone soon. 



